504845485 03/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4892222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD ORONDE BROWN	03/15/2018
JOHN CHRISTOPHER SWOREN	03/15/2018
CHARLES KARANJA	03/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC		
Street Address:	1007 MARKET STREET		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15764924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)355-0589

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-773-0083

Email: patentlegal@chemours.com

THE CHEMOURS COMPANY PATENT LEGAL GROUP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1007 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 8072

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CH3543PCTUS1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE SALVATO		
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Salvato/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=CH3543 ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=CH3543_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045394 FRAME: 0022 504845485

Attorney Docket Number: CH3543-PCT-US1

INVENTOR'S COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT (Utility Patent Application)

As a below named inventor(s)/assignor(s) of a certain new and useful invention for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent entitled:

HYDROPHOBIC EXTENDERS IN NON-FLUORINATED SURFACE EFFECT COATINGS

DECLARATION

I (We) hereby declare that:	
This Declaration is directed to the United States Patent Application Number:	15/764924
filed on March 30, 2018	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).

I (We) believe that I (We) am (are) an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I (We) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of no more than five (5) years, or both.

Note to inventor(s): 37 C.F.R; § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute art oath or declaration. for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be 1naterial to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/(We) ("ASSIGNOR(S)") desire/am(are) obligated to assign to the below named ASSIGNEE the invention identified above;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby:

- I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto THE CHEMOURS COMPANY FC, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, (A) the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications in its name or ours, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and
- II. Agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions or the rights described above, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions or the rights described above, the location of that

Attorney Docket Number: CH3543-PCT-US1

testimony to be in the country in which we reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should our country of residence prohibit such testimony, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, to insert above the filing dateand application number of the above-identified application when these are known.

Madd Oronde Brown Gerald Oronde Brown	(L.S.)	Jøhn Christopher Sworen	(L.S.)
DATE: 03/15/18		DATE: 15 March 2018	···
Charles Karanja Charles Karanja DATE: 03/15/18	(L.S.)		